
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites 
sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the 
respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals 

Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
         

LAB ITEMS 

 

Tender NO 

 

Closing 

date 

Closing 

time 
 

SR/Item Qty 

DHS/RL/21WAC/22 

 

20.12.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/50401101-Test tube thermal and chemical 

resistant borosilicate 3.3, clear with uniform 

thickness, rimless, securely packed in labeled 

boxes, size 12 x 75mm (thickness of wall 

1.0mm) 

 

2/50601901-Wash bottle : Polypropylene, 

good quality, above to with stand repeated 

using, capacity 250ml 

 

358,000 Nos  

 

 

 

 

 

180 Nos 

DHS/RL/22WAC/22 
 

20.12.2021 02.30 P.M. 1/44080001-COBAS Taqman HIV-1 RNA kit 

(48 reactions) for viral load 

 

2/44080101-High pure viral Nucleic acd kit 

(48 reactions) for viral load 

 

3/44080201-K tubes for viral load (96 x 

12/box) 

 

30 kits  

 

 

      30 kits  

 

 

    04 boxes  

SPC/LAB/06/2021 

 

21.12.2021 09.00 A.M.  Laboratory Chemicals  Pls refer RQ 

item list 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 

Tender No. 
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RS/RQ/127/21 

 

14.12.2021 2.00 P.M SR NO: 10000607 

Absorbable Synthetic Surgical Suture,  
 

4,500 

DHS/RS/RQ/190/19 

 

14.12.2021 2.00 P.M SR NO: 12502405  

Amplatz Sheath, size 26Fr, for use during renal 
dilatation, sterile 

 

375 

DHS/RS/RQ/6/22 
 

14.12.2021 2.00 P.M SR NO: 13714500-Inferior Vena Cava Filter with 
introducer set, for both femoral and jugular route, 

sterile. 
 

15 

DHS/RS/RQ/189/19 

 

14.12.2021 2.00 P.M SR NO:13712200,   13709800 

Transluminal angioplasty balloon cath, various 
sizes  

 

19 

40 

DHS/RS/RQ/7/22 
 

17.12.2021 2.00 
P.M. 

SR NOS; 12000701, 12000302 
Diagnostic Surgical Consumable items  

 
970 

500 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/128/21 

 

17.12.2021 2.00 

P.M. 

SR NOS; 13702600, 13702304 

Cerebral/Visceral Catheter 

 

250 
188 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/161/20  
 

17.12.2021 2.00 
P.M. 

SR Nos. 14100906-Central Venous Catheter set  
Size 24g 

 

100 

 

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 

the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, 

Sri Lanka.   
  

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


 


